
(xiv) Consent Calendar: * 
*Through motion that all commendatory, congratulatory and condolence 
resolutions and legislative certificates introduced today and remainder of this 
legislative session be considered first read and adopted; to allow Senators and 
the Legal Counsel to make technical correction and to add all Senators as co- 
sponsors. 

(xv) Second Reading File: 
1. 8. Bill No. 239(EC) 
2. -. !77(LSj 9. Bill No. 292(EC) 
3. Bill No. 266(EC) (Com.of Whole temporarily risen) 10. Bill No. 323 (LS) 
4. SBill No. 348(LS) (POF-1) I 1. Bill No. 29 1 (EC) 
5. -. !?90 12. Bill No. 257(EC) 
6. Bill No. 66(EC) 13. Bill No. 121(EC) 
7. Bill No. 150(LS) 

(xvi) Consideration of the Daily File: 
(1) Third Reading Pile: 

8/15/06 
1. - . 3 ! m  
2. 

(2) Voting File: 
8/15/06 



(xvii) Brief extension of remarks (limited to 5 minutes per member); 

(xviii)Announcements; 

(xix) Adjournment 



a * 
SECOND READING FILE 

Bill No. 66 (EC) - by F. B. Aguon Jr. 

AN ACT RELATIVE TO REQUIRING THE PROPER RESTORATION OF 
ROADWAYS AND HIGHWAYS THAT ARE PARTIALLY DAMAGED 
DUE TO CONSTRUCTION WORK TO THEIR PRE-CONSTRUCTION 
CONDITION BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE FULL 
DISBURSEMENT OF PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION FUNDS FOR SUCH 
PROJECTS, AND EMPOWERING GUAM'S VILLAGE MAYORS TO 
CERTIFY THE COMPLETION AND PROPER RE-SURFACING OF THE 
ROADWAY OR HIGHWAY TO ITS PREVIOUS CONDITION. 

Bill No. 121 (EC) - by J. A. Lujan, Mike Cruz 

AN ACT TO REPEAL AND RE-ENACT CHAPTER 6 OF TITLE 11 GUAM 
CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO THE LICENSING 
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE RETAIL AND WHOLESALE OF TOBACCO 
PRODUCTS; TO ADD A NEW ARTICLE 6 TO CHAPTER 6 OF TITLE 11 
GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, TO RESTRICT IMPORTATION OF 
TOBACCO PRODUCTS TO MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVES; 
AND TO AMEND SECTION 26601(C) OF CHAPTER 26 OF TITLE 11, 
GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO THE TOBACCO TAX 

Bill No. 150 (LS) - by Ray Tenorio, L. F. Kasperbauer, J. T. Won Pat 

AN ACT TO ADD A NEW $3104 TO CHAPTER 8, DIVISION 4, TITLE 2 
GUAM ADMINISTRATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS RELATIVE TO 
THE TRANSFER OF ALL SURPLUS AND EXCESS COMPUTERS FROM 
ALL BRANCHES OF THE GOVERNMENT OF GUAM TO THE 
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM GENERAL SERVICE ADMINISTRATION 
FOR FURTHER TRANSFER TO THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
AND THE GUAM PUBLIC LIBRARY. 

Bill No. 239 (EC) - by B. J. F.Cruz, Mark Forbes, R. J. Respicio 

AN ACT TO PLACE THE MERLYN G. COOK SCHOOL UNDER THE 
ADMINISTRATIVE JURISDICTION OF THE MERIZO MAYOR'S 
OFFICE. 



Bill No. 257(EC) - by E. J.B. Calvo, R. Klitzkie, A. R. Unpingco 

AN ACT TO REPEAL AND REENACT 52206 OF TITLE 18, GUAM CODE 
ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO THE OWNERSHIP OF CORPORATE 
STOCK AND QUALIFICATIONS OF DIRECTORS OF A 
CORPORATION. 

Bill No. 266 (EC) - by the Committee Top of Second Reading File 8/26/06 
on Calendar, by request of 1 
Maga 'lahen Guihan, the Governor 
of Guam, in accordance with the 
Organic Act of Guam. 

AN ACT MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE OPERATIONS OF 
THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH OF THE GOVERNMENT OF GUAM FOR 
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2007 AND MAKING OTHER 
APPROPRIATIONS, AND ESTABLISHLNG MISCELLANEOUS AND 
ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS. 

Bill No. 291 (EC) - by A. R. Unpingco, E. J.B. Calvo, Mark Forbes 

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($500,000.00) FROM THE TOURIST ATTRACTION FUND TO THE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE DESIGN AND 
CONSTRUCTION OF THE "SAGAN BISITA" LOCATED IN AGAT. 

Bill No. 292 (EC) - by A. R. Unpingco, E. J.B. Calvo, Mark Forbes 

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($250,000.00) FROM THE TOURIST ATTRACTION FUND TO 
THE GUAM VISITORS BUREAU FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING 
IMPROVEMENTS TO THE GUAM SCENIC ROUTE. 

Bill No. 318 (LS) - by Mark Forbes PASSED 8/15/06 

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 52101 OF CWAPTER 52,llGCA. 

Bill No. 323 (LS) - by L.F. Kasperbauer 

AN ACT TO ADD NEW SUBSECTIONS (g) & (h) TO 54103, TO AMEND 
ITEM (8) OF 54106, TO AMEND SUBSECTION (c) OF 54202 ALL OF 
TITLE 4 OF THE GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO 
AUTHORIZING AGENCIES AND INSTRUMENTALITIES OF THE 
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM TO HIRE CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES FOR A 
SPECIFIED LIMITED TERM. 



Bill No. 348 (LS) - by L. F. Kasperbauer Passed on File - 1 (POF-1) 8/22/06 
2nd Reading 8/21 /06 

AN ACT TO AMEND g3104 OF TITLE 17 OF THE GUAM CODE 
ANNOTATED, RELATIVE TO THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR THE 
SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION AND DEPUTY 
SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION. 

Resolution No. 177 (LS) - by J. T. Won Pat ADOPTED 8/15/06 

Relative to submitting comments to the proposed Rules and Regulations 
of the Combined Federal Campaign urtder the auspices of the U.S. Office 
of Personnel Management, 5 CFR Part 950 for the inclusion of Guam to 
qualify and meet eligibility requirements for local non-profit charitable 
organizations. 

Resolution No. 179 (LS) - by J. A. Lujan ADOPTED 8/22/06 
2"d Reading 8/21/06 

RELATIVE TO EXPRESSING THE SENTIMENTS OF THE PEOPLE OF 
GUAM IN SUPPORT OF THE ANTONIO B. WON PAT GUAM 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY'S PETITION FOR WLL 
APPROVAL OF FOREIGN CARRIER ACCESS TO AIR ROUTES 
BETWEEN GUAM AND POINTS WITHIN THE CUSTOMS ZONE OF 
THE UNITED STATES. 



AGANA HEIGHTS ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

-- 

Difference $ (9,219.65) 

Unit 
Price 
$1,000.00 

$5 1.70 
$13.75 

$2.00 
$5.70 

$13.70 
$18.70 

$20.00 
$3.25 

Quantity 
1 

497 
497 
497 
497 
497 
497 
497 
497 

56 

* 
Total 
Price 

$ 1,000.00 
$25,694.90 
$ 6,833.75 
$ 994.00 
$ 2,832.90 
$ 6,808.90 
$ 9,293.90 
$ - 
$ 9,940.00 
$ 182.00 

Total Supplies & Materials $125.55 

I tern 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog. 
Supplies, Instruction 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 
Supplies, Cafeteria 
Supplies, Custodial 
Restroom Materials 
Library Materials 
Electricity Outlets 

, 
$63,580.35 

Previously Requested Amount $72,800.00 



ASTUMBO ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

1 tern 
Lightings 
Wiring 
Library Counter Space 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, instructional 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies; Admin 
Cleaning Supplies 
Cafeteria Supplies 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Counselor 

Unit 
Price 

50.00 
50.00 

1500.00 
1000.00 

51.70 
2.00 

13.75 
18.70 
13.70 
20.00 

5.70 

Quantity 
65 
34 
1 
1 

660 
660 
660 
660 
660 
660 
660 
660 
660 

Total 
Price 

$ 3,250.00 
$ 1,700.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$ l,O00.00 
$ 34,122.00 
$ 1,320.00 
$ 9,075.00 
$ 12,342.00 
$ 9,042.00 
$ 13,200.00 
$ 3,762.00 
$ - 
$ - 

$ - 
Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 90,313.00 

Previously Requested Amount $101,538.00 

Difference $ (1 1,225.00) 



CHIEF 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

I tern 
Cleaning Supplies 
Restroom Materials 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Instructional 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Administrative 
Cafeteria Supplies 
Supplies, Counselor 

a Unit 
Price 

18.70 

20.00 
1000.00 

51.70 
2.00 

13.75 
13.70 
5.70 

Quantity 
563 

563 
1 

563 
563 
563 
563 
563 

Total 
Price 

$ 10,528.10 
$ - 
$ 11,260.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 29,107.10 
$ 1,126.00 
$ 7,741.25 
$ 7,713.10 
$ 3,209.10 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 , $ 71,684.65 



B.P. CARBULLIDO ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

L 

I tern 
Supplies, Custodial 
Restroom Materials 
Librarv Materials . 

. a 
I~uDDlies. Nurse 

. 
I 5301 $ 1,060.00 I 

s o  Unit 
Price 

18.7 

20 

Quantity 
530 
530 
530 

s - 
Supplies, Cafeteria 
Supplies, Instructional 
S u ~ ~ l i e s .  Administrative 

Total 
Price 

$ 9,911.00 
$ - 
$ 10,600.00 
$ - 
$ 4,000.00 
$ 1,OOO.00 

Library Painting 
Library Book Shelving 
S u ~ ~ l i e s .  Cafeteria; Child Nutrition  pro^ 

F 
Total Supplies & Materials 125.551 $ 71,541.50 

5 30 
530 
530 

- 1 1  -. I 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

1 
1 

Supplies, Counselor 

4000 

13.7 
51.7 

13.75 

530 5.7 $ 3,021.00 
$ - 

1 I loo0 
$ 7,261.00 
$ 27,401.00 
$ 7,287.50 



"I FLNEGAYAN ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount $ 154,116.00 

Difference 

Item 
Cleaning Supplies 
Restroom Materials 
Library Materials 
Library Painting 
Library Book shelving 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Instructional 
Supplies, Counselor 
Supplies, Cafeteria 
Library 

Unit 
Price 

1 18.7 

20 
looO$ 
1500 
lOOO$ 
13.75 

2 
51.7 

5.7 
13.7 

Quantity 
1107 
1107 
1107 

1 
1 
1 

1107 
1107 
1107 
1107 
1107 
1107 

- 

Total 
Price 

$ 20,700.90 
$ - 
$ 22,140.00 

1,OOO.OO 
$ 1,500.00 

l,OOO.00 
$ 15,221.25 
$ 2,214.00 
$ 57,231.90 
$ 6,309.90 
$ 15,165.90 
$ - 

$ - 
$ - 

Total Supplies & Materials 12555 $ 142,483.85 



J.M. GUERRERO ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount $137,735.00 

Difference 

Item 
Lighting 
Outlets 
Cleaning supplies 
Restroom Materials 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog 
Supplies, Instructional, Adm, Nurse 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Instructional 
Supplies, Counselor 
Supplies, Cafeteria 
~ ibrary~ater ia ls  

Unit 
, Price 

368 
3.25 
18.7 

20 
lo00 

13.75 
2 

51.7 
5.7 

13.7 

Quantity 
50 
4 

898 
898 
898 

1 
898 
898 
898 
898 
898 
898 
898 
898 
898 

Total 
Price 

$ 18,400.00 
$ 13.00 
$ 16,792.60 
$ - 
$ 17,960.00 
$ l,ooO.OO 
$ - 
$ 12,347.50 
$ 1,796.00 
$ 46,426.60 
$ 5,118.60 
$ 12,302.60 
$ - 

$ - 
Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $132,156.90 



LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

I tern 
Cleaning Supplies 
Library Materials 
Restroom Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog 
Supplies, Instructional 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria 
Paint, 5-Gallon 

Unit 
Price 

18.70 
20.00 

1.00 
51.70 
13.75 
2.00 
5.70 

13.70 
4,000.00 

Quantity 
337 
337 

337 
337 
337 
337 
337 

337 
1 

Total 
Price 

$ 6,301.90 
$ 6,740.00 
$ - 
$ 337.00 
$ 17,422.90 
$ 4,633.75 . 
$ 674.00 
$ 1,920.90 
$ - 
$ 4,616.90 
$ 4,000.00 
$ - 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 46,647.35 



6 M. U. LUJAN ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount $ 108,732:25 

Difference $ (14,055.70) 

Item 
Outlets 
Cleaning Supplies 
Restroom Supplies 
Library Materials 

Unit 
Price 

% 3.25 
18.7 

20 

Quantity 
5 

746 
746 
746 

Total 
Price 

$ 16.25 
$ 13,950.20 
$ - 
$ 14,920.00 

Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria 

- 

746 
746 
746 
746 
746 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 94,676.55 

13.75 
2 

5.7 

13.7 

$ 10,257.50 
$. 1,492.00 
$ 4,252.20 
$ - 
$ 10,220.20 

- 

$ - 
$ - 



P.C. LUJAN ELEM. 1 
I 

AS OF 9130105 
POPULATION 5481 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

I Uihit I Total 1 
t Item I price I price I 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference . 

L I 
$ - 
$ - 
$10,960.00 
$ 300.00 
$ 5,000.00 
$ 1,500.00 
$ - 
$ 1,000.00 
$28,33 1.60 
$ 7,535.00 
$ 1,096.00 
$ 3,123.60 
$10,247.60 
$ 7,507.60 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 

I 

Cleaning Supplies 
Restroom Supplies 
Library Materials 
Library Painting 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter space 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog 
Supplies; lnstructional 
Supplies; Administrative 
Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Custodial 
Supplies; Cafeteria 

$76,601.40 
_i 

20.00 
300.00 

5,000.00 
1,500.00 

3,000.00 
5 1.70 
13.75 
2.00. 
5.70 
18.7 
13.7 



MACHANAONAO ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount $ 67,43 1.50 

Difference 

- 

Item 
Outlets- 
Wiring 
Library Materials 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter space 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; Instructional 
Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 

Supplies, Assessments 

Unit 
Price 

3.25 
50.00 
20.00 

1000.00 
1000.00 
1000.00 

13.75 
51.70 

2.00 
5.70 

13.70 
18.70 

Quantity 
2 
2 

66 1 
1 
1 
1 

66 1 
66 1 
66 1 
66 1 
66 1 
66 1 

Total 
Price 

$ 6.50 
$ 100.00 
$ 1 3,220.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 1 ,000.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 9,088.75 
$ 34,173.70 
$ 1,322.00 
$ 3,767.70 
$ 9,055.70 
$ 12,360.70 

$ 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 86,095.05 



MERlZO ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 



ORDOT CHALAN PAGO ELEM. 1 
I 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

$ (1 3,191.85) Difference 



8 1 

D.L. PEREZ ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

1 tern 
Outlets 
Lightings 
Cleaning Supplies 
Library Materials 

Unit 
Price 

3.25 
50.00 
18.70 
20.00 

1000.00 
51.70 
13.75 
13.70 
5.70 
2.00 

Quantity 
6 

200 
804 
804 

Total Supplies & Materials 12555 

Total 
Price 

$ 19.50 
$ 10,000.00 
$ 15,034.80 
$ 16,080.00 
$ 1,ooo,00 
$ 41,566.80 
$ 11,055.00 
$ 11,014.80 
$ 4,582.80 
$ 1,608.00 

Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
--- 

Supplies, Instructional 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Cafeteria 
Supplies, Counselor 
Supplies, Nurse 

Difference 
$ - 
$ - 
$ (6,844.80) 
$ 1,300.00 
$ 7,190.00 
$ (24,493.80) 
$ 1 1,529.00 
$ 6,058.20 
$ (4,582.80) 
$ 15,465.00 

$ I 1 1,961.70 . 

1 
804 
804 
804 
804 
804 

$ 5,620.80 



H.B. PRICE ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

- 

1 tern 
Outlets 
Cleaning Supplies 
Restroom Materials 

Unit 
Price 

3.25 
18.70 

20.00 
lOOO.00 

51.70 
13.75 
2.00 
5.70 

13.70 

Quantity 
3 8 
840 

Total 
Price 

$ 123.50 
$ 15,708.00 
$ - 
$ 16,800.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 43,428.00 
$ 1 1,550.00 
$ 1,680.00 
$ 4,788.00 
$ - 
$ 1 1,508.00 
$ - 
$ - 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 106,585.50 

Library Materials, Book Shelving & Counter Spq 840 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog. 
Supplies, Instructional 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 
Supplies, Library 

)Supplies Cafeteria 

1 
840 
840 
840 
840 
840 
840 



" INARAJAN ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

L 

I tern Quantity 
Lightings 323 
Supplies, Custodial 300 
Restroom Materials 300 
Library Materials 300 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog 1 
Supplies, Instructional 300 
Supplies, Administrative 300 
Supplies, Nurse 300 
Library Materials 300 
Supplies, Cafeteria 300 
Supplies, Counselor 300 

Unit 
Price 

50 
18.7 

20 
lo00 
51.7 

13.75 
2 

13.7 
5.7 

Total 
Price 

$ 16,150.00 
$ 5,610.00 
$ - 
$ 6,000.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 15,510.00 
$ 4,125.00 
$ 600.00 
$ - 
$ 4,110.00 
$ 1,7 30.00 . 
$ - 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 54,815.00 



MARCIAL SABLAN ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

1 I I 
Total Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

L 

Unit 
Price 
$1,000.00 

$5 1.70 
$13.75 
$2.00 
$5.70 

$13.70 
$18.70 

$ - 

$20.00 
$0.00 

I tern 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog 
Supplies, Instruction 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 
Supplies, Cafeteria 
Supplies, Custodial 
Restroom Materials 
Library Materials 
Library Materials 
Supplies; Instruct, Adrnin, Cust 

Total 
Price 

$ 1,000.00 
$26,160.20 
$ 6,957.50 
$ 1,012.00 
$ 2,884.20 
$ 6,932.20 
$ 9,462.20 
$ - 
$ - 
$10,120.00 
$ - 

Quantity 
1 

506 
506 
506 
506 
506 
506 
506 
506 
506 
506 



' F.Q. SANCHEZ ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

1 Unit I Total 1 
I Item I Quantity I price 1 price I 
Supplies, Custodial 
Restroom Materials 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog 
Supplies, Instructional, Administration 
Paint; Exteriornnterior & Deck 
Supplies, Cafeteria 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 
Library Materials 

Previously Requested Amount $ 13,531.50 

83 
83 
83 

Difference 

Supplies, Instructional 83 51.7 $ 4,291.10 
83 $ - 

83 
83 
83 

1 
83 

1 
83 
83 
83 
83 

$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

18.7 

20 
lOOO$ 
13.75 
1230 
13.7 

2 
5.7 

Total Supplies & Materials 12555 

$ 1,552.10 
$ - 
$ 1,660.00 

l,oOO.00 
$ 1,141.25 
$ 1,230.00 
$ 1,137.10 
$ 166.00 
$ 473.10 
$ - 

$ 12,696.15 . 



J.Q. SAN MIGUEL ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

Item 
Outlets 
Wiring 
Lightings 
Supplies, Custodial 
Restroom Materials 
Library Materials 
Library Painting 
Library Counter space 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Adrnin 
Supplies, Instructional 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 

- -- 

Supplies, Cafeteria 
Supplies, Adrnin 
Library Materials 
Testing Materials 

Total Supplies & Materials .- 

Unit 
Price 

$ 3.25 
$ 50.00 
$ 50.00 
$ 18.70 

$ 20.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 10,000.00 

$ 1,000.00 
$ 51.70 
$ 2.00 
$ 5.70 
$ 13.70 
$ 13.75 

$ 8,000.00 

125.55 

Quantity 
8 
2 
8 

556 

556 
1 
1 

1 
556 
556 
556 
556 
556 

1 

Total 
Price 

$ 26.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 400.00 
$ 10,397.20 
$ - 

I 

$ 11,120.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 10,000.00 
$ - 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 28,745.20 
$ 1,112.00 
$ 3,169.20 
$ 7,617.20 
$ 7,645.00 

$ - 
$ 8,000.00 
$ - 
$ 89,831.80 



' C.L. TAITANO ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount $ 88,188.00 

-v 

Difference 

Unit 
,, Price 

18.7 

20 
lo00 
51.7 
13.7 

13.75 
2 

5.7 

I tern 
Supplies, Custodial 
Restroom Materials 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog 
Supplies, Instructional 
Supplies, Cafeteria 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 
Library Materials 

556 

Total 
Price 

$ 10,397.20 
$ - 
$ 11,120.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 28,745.20 
$ 7,617.20 
$ 7,645.00 
$ 1,112.00 
$ 3,169.20 
$ - 
R - 

Quantity 
556 
556 
556 

1 
556 
556 
556 
556 
556 
556 
556 

$ - 
$ - 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 70,805.80 



TALAFOFO ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

I tern 
Cleaning Supplies 
Restroom Materials 
Wiring 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Instructional, Admin., Counselor 
Supplies, Instructional 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 
Supplies, Library 
Supplies Cafeteria 

-- - 

Unit 
Price 

18.70 

20.00 
1,000.00 

51.70 
13.75 
2.00 
5.70 

13.70 

Quantity 
28 1 
28 1 
28 1 
28 1 

1 
28 1 
28 1 

28 1 
28 1 
28 1 

28 1 

4 

Total 
Price 

$ 5,254.70 

$ - 
$ - 
$ 5,620.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ - 
$ 14,527.70 
$ 3,863.75 
$ 562.00 
$ 1,601.70 
$ - 
$ 3,849.70 

$ - 
$ - 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 36,279.55 



TAMUNING ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

I tern 
Cleaning Supplies 
Restroom Materials 

I . 
Total Supplies & Materials 125.551 $ 79,845.40 

Unit 
, Price 

18.70 
Quantity 

628 
628 r 

$ 12,560.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 32,467.60 

L 

I I 

Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 
Supplies Cafeteria 
Library Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

Total 
Price 

$ 11,743.60 
$ - 

Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Su~~ l i e s :  Instructional 

628 
628 
628 
628 

628 
1 

628 

20.00 
1,000.00 

51.70 
13.75 
2.00 
5.70 

13.70 

$ 8,635.00 
.$ 1,256.00 
$ 3,579.60 
$ . 8,603.60 
$ - 



I H.S. TRUMAN ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

I , unit I Total 1 
I I tern I Quantity 1 price I price I . - m 

I~uoolies. Cafeteria: Child Nutrition Proe I 1 I 

Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter space 

$ 6,189.70 
$ - 
$ 6,620.00 

Cleaning Supplies 
Restroom Materials 
Librant Materials 

. 
I~uDolies. Instructional 

. 
I 33 11 51.71 $ 17,112.70 

1 
1 

Supplies, Administrative 
Suoolies, Nurse 

33 1 
33 1 
33 1 

3000 $ 3,OOO.OO 
500 $ 500.00 

1 I I 
I 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.551 $ 46,057.05 

18.7 

20 

331 
33 1 

Previously Requested Amount $ 49,390.00 

13.75 $ 4,551.25 
2 $ 662.00 

5.7 $ 1,886.70 
13.7 $ 4,534.70 

$ - 
$ - 

1 1  m 

Difference $ (3,332.95) 

Supplies, Counselor 
Supplies, Cafeteria 
Supplies, Instructional 

33 1 
33 1 
33 1 



' ' MARIA Q. ULLOA ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

1 tern 
Lightings 
Outlets 
Cleaning Supplies 
Restroom Supplies 
Library Materials . 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Prog 
Supplies, Instructional 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria 

Unit 
Price 

50 
3.25 

18.70 

loOO.00 
51.70 
13.75 
2.00 
5.70 

20.00 
13.70 

Quantity 
128 

5 
964 
964 
964 

1 
964 
964 
964 
964 
964 
964 

- 

Total 
Price 

$ 6,400.00 
$ 16.25 
$ 18,026.80 
$ - 
$ - 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 49,838.80 
$ 13,255.00 
$ 1,928.00 
$ 5,494.80 
$ 19,280.00 
$ 13,206.80 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 128,446.45 



UP1 ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

I I tern I Ouantitv 
Total 

Price I Diierence 

- 
Book Shelving I 895 I I $ $ 3,000.001 

, , 

- V 1 1  

Restroom Materials 
Library Materials 
Library Pajnting 

I 

$ 22.75 
$ 350.00 

3.25 
50.00 

Outlets 
Wiring 

895 
895 
895 

Previously Requested Amount $142,184.75 

$ - 
$ - 

7 
7 

Difference 

20.00 

1000.00 
51.70 
13.75 
2.00 
5.70 

$ - 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 46,271.50 
$ 12,306.25 
$ 1,790.00 
$ 5,101.50 
$ - 

- . 
Library Counter space 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies; Instructional 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies, Nurse 
Supplies, Counselor 
Ljbrarv Materials . 

$ 2,000.00~ 
$ 8,470.00 
$ 31,810.50 
$ (12,306.25) 
$ (1,790.00) 
$ (5,101.50) 
$ - 

895 
1 

895 
895 
895 
895 
895 

Supplies Cafeteria 

m I 

I 

$ (12,261 SO) 895 13.70 

$ - 
$ 17,900.00 
$ - 

$ 28,444.75 

$ 12,261.50 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 

$ lO,o00.00 
$ 360.00 
$ 5,000.00 

$ 1  13,740.00 
* 



WETTENGEL ELEM. 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Difference 

Item 
Library Materials 
Library Painting 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter space 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies; Instructional 
Supplies; Admin 
Supplies; Nurse 
supplies; Counselor 
Cafeteria Supplies; cleaning, toiletries 
Cafeteria Admin Cost 
Cleaning Supplies 
Library Materials 
SAT - 10 practice test materials BEST 

Unit 
Price 

20 
loo0 
3000 
3000 
1,OOO 
51.7 

13.75 
2 

5.7 
13.7 
1000 
18.7 

3000 

Quantity 
72 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

72 1 
72 1 
72 1 
72 1 
72 1 

1 
72 1 

1 

Total 
Price 

$ 14,420.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 3,000.00 
$ 3,000.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 37,275.70 
$ 9,913.75 
$ 1,442.00 
$ 4,109.70 
$ 9,877.70 
$ 1 ,000.00 
$ 13,482.70 
$ - 
$ 3,000.00 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 102,521.55 

Previously Requested Amount $ 121,982.00 



4 ' 

ALTERNATIVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 

POPULATlON 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

I tem 
Outlets 
Lighting 
Wiring 
Library Materials 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter Space 
Library Painting 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; Instructional 
Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 

Unit 
Price 

3-25 
50.00 
50.00 
20.00 

2500.00 
2000.00 

500.00 
1000.00 

13.75 
51.70 
2.00 
5.70 

13.70 
18.70 

125.55 

Quantity 
12 
I0 
12 

250 
I 
1 
1 
1 

250 
250 
250 
250 
250 
250 

Total 
Price 

$ 39.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 600.00 
$ 5,000.00 
$ 2,500.00 
$ 2,000.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 3,437.50 
$ 12,925.00 
$ 500.00 
$ I ,425.00 
$ 3,425.00 
$ 4,675.00 

$ 38,526.50 Total Supplies & Materials 



AGUEDA JOHNSTON MIDDLE 

POPULATlON 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount $ 105,808.75 

Difference $ (6,799.85) 

ltem 
Outlets 
Wiring 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; Instructional 

Unit 
Price 

3.25 
50.00 
20.00 

1000.00 
13.75 
51.70 

Quantity 
295 

773 
1 

773 
773 

Total 
Price 

$ 958.75 
$ 

$ 15,460.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 10,628.75 
$ 39,964.10 

Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 

773 
773 
773 
773 

Total Supplies & Materials 12555 $ 99,008.90 

2.00 
5.70 

13.70 
18.70 

$ 1,546.00 
$ 4,406.10 
$ 10,590.10 
$ 14,455.10 



V: BENAVENTE MIDDLE 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount $ 233,542.25 

Difference $ 16,909.95 

' 

1 tern 
Outlets 
Lighting 
Wiring 
Library Materials 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter Space 
Library Painting 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; instructional 
Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 
Test Best Materials 

Total Supplies & Materials 

Unit 
Price 

3.25 
50.00 

20.00 

2000.00 
1000.00 

13.75 
51.70 
2.00 
5.70 

13.70 
18.70 

40000.00 

12555 

Quantity 
13 
108 

1609 

I 
1 

1609 
1609 
1609 
1609 
1 609 
1609 

I 

Total 
Price 

$ 42.25 
$ 5,400.00 
$ 
$ 32,180.00 - 

$ 

$ 
$ 2,000.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 22,123.75 
$ 83,185.30 
$ 3,218.00 
$ 9,171.30 
$ 22,043.30 
$ 30,088.30 
$ 40,000.00 

$ 250,452.20 



I ' I N A W A N  MIDDLE 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Dinereace 

Item 
Outlets 
Lighting 
Wiring 
Library Materials 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter Space 
Library Painting 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; Instructional 
Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 

Total Supplies & Materials 

Unit 
Price 

3.25 
5 0 ~ 0  

20.00 

lOOO.00 
13.75 
51.70 
2.00 
5.70 

13.70 
18.70 

12555 

Quantity 
520 
1236 

641 

1 
641 
641 
641 
641 
64 1 
641 

Total 
Price 

$ 1,690.00 
$ 61,800.00 
$ 
$ 12,820.00 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 1,000.00 
$ 8,8 13.75 
$ 33,139.70 
$ 1,282.00 
$ 3,653.70 
$ 8,781 .70 
$ 1 1,986.70 
$ 

$ 144,967.55 



F. B.*LEON GUERRERO MIDDLE 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount $ 178,765.50 

* 

1 tern 
Outlets 
Lighting 
Wiring 
Library Materials 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter Space 
Library Painting 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; Instructional 
Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 

Unit 
Price 

3.25 
50.00 

20.00 

500.00 
loOO.00 

13.75 
51.70 
2.00 
5.70 

13.70 
18.70 

125.55 

Quantity 
14 
108 

1299 

1 
1 

1299 
1299 
1299 
1299 
1299 
1299 

Total 
Price 

$ 45.50 
$ 5,400.00 
$ 
$ 25,980.00 
$ 

$ 
$ 500.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 17,861.25 
$ 67,158.30 
$ 2,598.00 
$ 7,404.30 
$ 17,796.30 
$ 24,291.30 
$ 

$ 170,034.95 Total Supplies & Materials 



rOCEANVIEW MIDDLE 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

DifTerence 

I tern 
Outlets 
Lighting 
Wiring 
Library Materials 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter Space 
Library Painting 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; instructional 
Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 
Test Materials 

Unit 
Price 

3.25 
50.00 

20.00 
5000.00 
5000.00 
5000.00 
1000.00 

13.75 
51.70 
2.00 
5.70 

13.70 
18.70 

125.55 

Quantity 
142 

480 
1 
1 
1 
1 

480 
480 
480 
480 
480 
480 

Total 
Price 

$ 461.50 
$ 
$ 

$ 9,600.00 
$ 5,000.00 
$ 5,000.00 
$ 5,000.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 6,600.00 
$ 24,816.00 
$ 960.00 
$ 2,736.00 
$ 6,576.00 
$ 8,976.00 
$ 

$ 76,725.50 Total Supplies & Materials 



JOSE L.G. RlOS MIDDLE 

POPULATlON 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount $ 1 13,426.00 

Difference $ (539 1.75) 

1 tern 
Outlets 
Lighting 
Wiring 
Library Materials 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter Space 
Library Painting 
Supplies. Cafeteria; Child Nutrit~on Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; Instructional 
Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 
Test Materials 

Total Supplies & Materials 
w 

Unit 
Price 

3.25 
50.00 

20.00 

lOOO.00 
13.75 
51.70 
2.00 
5.70 
13.70 
18.70 

2000.00 

125.55 

Quantity 

835 

I 
835 
835 
835 
835 
835 
835 

I 

Total 
Price 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 16,700.00 
$ - 
$ 

$ - 
$ 1,OOO.00 
$ 11,481.25 
$ 43,169.50 
$ 1,670.00 
$ 4,759.50 
$ 1 1,439.50 
$ 15,614.50 
$ 2,000.00 

$ 107,834.25 



LUIS P. UNTALAN MIDDLE 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

I Unit I ~ o t a l  i 

1 I n 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55l $ 154,004.75 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

Item 
Outlets 
Lighting 
Wiring 
Library Materials 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter Space 
Library Painting 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; instructional 
Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 
Test Materials 

- 

Price 
3.25 
50.00 

20.00 

looO.00 
13.75 
51.70 
2.00 
5.70 
13.70 
18.70 

Quantity 
142 

1215 

1 
1215 
1215 
1215 
1215 
1215 
1215 

Price 
$ 461.50 
$ 
$ 
$ 24,300.00 
$ 

$ 

$ - 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 16,706.25 
$ 62,815.50 
$ 2,430.00 
$ 6,925.50 
$ 1 6,645.50 
$ 22,720.50 
$ 



GEORGE WASHINGTON HIGH 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

1 tem 
Outlets 
Wiring 
Lightings 
Library Materials 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; instructional 
Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 

Unit 
Price 

3.25 
50.00 
50.00 
20.00 

looO.00 
13.75 
51.70 
2.00 
5.70 
13.70 
18.70 

Quantity 
84 
130 
I 09 
2690 

1 
2690 
2690 
2690 
2690 
2690 
2690 

Total 
Price 

$ 273.00 
$ 6,500.00 
$ 5,450.00 
$ 53,800.00 
$ I .OOO.OO 
$ 36,987.50 
$ 139,073.00 
$ 5,380.00 
$ 15,333.00 
$ 36,853.00 
$ 50,303.00 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 350,952.50 



' 6 ,  

JOHN F. KENNEDY SR. HIGH 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

1 tem 
Outlets 
Wiring 
Lightings 
Library Materials 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter Space 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; Instructional 
Supplies; Nurse . 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 

Unit 
Price 

3':25 
50.00 
50.00 
20.00 

29907.00 
7795.00 
1000.00 

13.75 
51.70 
2.00 
5.70 

13.70 
18.70 

Quantity 
137 
27 
209 
2490 

I 
I 
1 

2490 
2490 
2490 
2490 
2490 
2490 

Total 
Price 

$ 445.25 
$ 1,350.00 
$ 10,450.00 
$ 49,800.00 
$ 29,907.00 
$ 7,795.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 34,237.50 
$ 128,733.00 
$ 4,980.00 
$ 14,193.00 
$ 34.1 13.00 
$ 46,563.00 

Total Supplies & Materials 125.55 $ 363,566.75 



SIMON SANCHEZ SR. HIGH 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

Previously Requested Amount 

Difference 

Item 
Outlets 
Wiring 
Lightings 
Library Materials 
Library Book Shelving 
Library Counter Space 
Library Painting 
Supplies, Cafeteria; Child Nutrition Program 
Supplies, Administrative 
Supplies; Insuuctional 
Supplies; Nurse 
Supplies; Counselor 
Supplies; Cafeteria 
Supplies; Custodian 

i 

Total Supplies & Materials 

Unit 
Price 

3.25 
50.00 
50.00 
20.00 

15000.00 
10000.00 
36000.00 
lOOO.00 
13.75 
51.70 
2.00 
5.70 
13.70 
18.30 

125.55 

Quantity 
256 
16 

2535 
1 
I 
1 
I 

2535 
2535 
2535 
2535 
2535 
2535 

Total 
Price 

$ 832.00 
$ 800.00 
$ 

$ 50,700.00 
$ 15,000.00 
$ 10,000.00 
$ 36,000.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 34,856.25 
$ 13 1,059.50 
$ 5,070.00 
$ 14,449.50 
$ 34,729.50 
$ 47,404.50 

$ 38 1,901.25 



SOUTHERN HIGH 

POPULATION 

Schedule C - Supplies & Materials 

1 I 

Total Supplies & Materials 125551 $ 209,012.80 

Previously Requested Amount $ 233,006.00 



$ 15,882.32 

$ 11,530.47 

$ 8,015.22 

$ 14,366.42 

$ 10,652.39 

$ 15,846.81 

$ 11,324.79 

$ 19,920.26 

$ 12,297.85 

$ 8,788.30 

$ 128,624.83 

05-06 
DIESEL 

3541 .94Ip' 
$ 10,928.60 

2584.33 
$ 7,788.36 

1897.596 
$ 5,559.02 

3368.575 
$ 9,847.99 

2514.975 
$ 6,280.33 

3580.767.- 
$ 10,670.96 

2565.222 
$ 8,000.33 

5048.252 
$ 16,674.75 

3195.169 
$ 10,788.33 

1964.226 
6635.86 

FY 
GAS 

1638.461 
$ 4,953.72 

1272.89 
$ 3,742.11 

871.887 
$ 2,456.20 

1664.331 
$ 4,518.43 

1 547.894 
$ 4,372.06 

1803.729 
$ 5,175.85 

11 10.561 
$ 3,324.46 

1023.878 
$ 3,245.51 

453.658 
$ 1,509.52 

639.747 
21 52.44 

--- 

OCTOBER 
TOTAL 

NOVEMBER 
TOTAL 

DECEMBER 
TOTAL 

JANUARY 
TOTAL 

FEBRUARY 
TOTAL 

MARCH 
TOTAL 

APRIL 
TOTAL 

MAY 
TOTAL 

JUNE 
TOTAL 

2005 

2005 

2005 

2006 

2006 

2006 

2006 

2006 

2006 

JULY 
TOTAL 

AUGUST 
TOTAL 

2006 

2006 

SEPTEMBER 
TOTAL 

TOTAL 

2006 



PROPERN INVENTORY FORM 01C 
' G O V ~ A M  M)E (REV CmCd1 

I I I I I 

S C W  MV13)ON 
HEAD: KATRINA CELE PIEPER 

1 Inventory: 

Property Number 

C5000-02-001-9401 

.C5000-05-001-9401 

c5000-05.~2-9401 

C5000-99-WI-9401 

~5000.99.~2-g401 

C5000-01-001-9502 

C5W-02-001-9502 

55000-03-001-9502 

C5000-05-00-9502 

C5W-03-001-9507 

C50M)-03-002-9507 
C50W-01-001-9508 

C5000.03-001.9512 

C5000.03.002.95 12 

C5000-02-00 1-95 14 

C5000-01-001-9516 

C5000-97-001-9517 

C5000-97-002-95 17 

$5,000 and Above 

Prim 

Description 

Vehicle, 4x4 sport utihty 

4x4 
Cab 

4X4 sport utility 

4-Door Sedan 

urns 

Serial Number 

JS3TX92V34 1 13059 

KMUN7D05U173897 

3NlAB41DXXUl83377 

Slunalura 

Acqulsitlon 
Date 

4/ 1/2003 

1/10/06 

9/05 

1999 

PatNinder Wagon 

Furniture 

Furniture/Accessories 
200101893 

hr 

Server Roliant MWSO 

Furniture Office(Toppy 
Furmture) 
Furniture Office (Micro 

Model Number 
SUZUKl Wagon 

XL74x4 (tic# 

4x4 (Lic#44251 
Hyundai 
Tucson 

Ezo13 
1999 

11/20/01 

Jan 2003 

4/7/03 

9/16/05 

10/23/03 

Acquisition 
Cost/ 

E8timsted 
Value Qly. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I JN8AR07SlXW388272 1 

A1 

A1 

A1 

A1 

B2 

82  

82  

Condition 
Code 

B1 

18000.00 -- 
10709.70 

8594.50 

5560.00 

27584.00 

14000.00 

Unit Prke 

18995.00 
h c h l ~ h u r * - - - - - - ~ - - ~ ~ ~ ~  

23252.00 

17995.00 

14000.00 

- 
See Inventory bmder 

N/A 

98L-28925 

USM52302N7/ 17"momt 
or -CNC52 10278 & 
CNC52 1027G/Double 

~ ; ~ ~ & ; 1 8 4 0 0 0 7 4 1  
Microtower- 
Ulll5220KFR/UP3- 
0512051298 

N/A  

'l 
-- 

B1 

A1 

A1 

200101893 

200201848 

200300457 

200504677 

200301501 

Purchase 
Order No. 

200202069 

200507509 

200w7515 

5013.40 

10403.26 

6380.00 

6380.00 

5459.50 

5073.60 

44995.00 

44995.00 

1 

1 

1 

1 

see po 

1 

1 

School supply) 
Reference Materials 

Contamer, 45" Alummum 

Con-er. 45" Alummum 

Furniture, Office 
(workstation) 

Furmture 

15 Passengar Van w/Lift 

15 Passengar Van w/Lift 

Federal 
Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Funding 
Source 

Federal 

.Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

See inventory 
bmder 

N/A 

6RK -3500- 
TSK 

N/A 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

see PO 

1 

1 

1 

1 
- _ _ _  

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

See lnventoly binder 

lFBSS31L4WHA46300 

1FBSS3 lLlWHA46299 

200301828 

200100510 

200301894 

200301894 

200200061 

200101893 

97001155 

97001155 

Rm. M 

AJMS 

Chief B r d e  

GATE Theater 

Re-school 

Speech 

Transportation 

Transportation 

Location 

GEIS 

GElS 

GE'S 

GE'S 

N/A 

NIA 

N/A 

N/A 

See Inventory 
binder 
See lnvcntory 
blnder 

(Lit# 3276) 

/Lit# 3876) 

12/17/03 

2001 

2/2/04 

2/2/04 

5/8/02 

11/13/01 

1998 

1998 

9507 

9508 

9512 

9512 

9514 

9516 

95 17 

9517 

spEd 
Program 

9401 

- 
9401 

9401 

940 1 

YE's  

Admin 

Gate Theater 

DATA 

Rm.M 

9401 

9502 

9502 

9502 

9502 

9507 



PROPERlY INVENTORY FORM 01C 
GOVGUAM DOE (REV OSrW) 

Propelty Number I Description Serial Number I Model Number I Qty. I C 5 0 M ~ 9 7 ~ W I ~ 9 5 1 7  115 Passengm Van w / W  ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 3 1 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ 4 6 2 9 5  ( yRD LC# 
3877) 

1 

C5000-97-W4-9517 15 Passengar Van w/Lift lFBSS31LXWHA46298 FORD 
ILic# 3903) 

1 

C5000-97-(M5-9517 15 Passengar Van w/Lift lFBSS31L6WHA46296 ;cy3907) ---- 1 

(C5000-97-006-9517 (15 Passengar Van ~ / L i f t  1 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 3 1 ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ 4 6 2 9 4  ItlUKU 
lLic# 3945) 

1 

7-007-qs1 1 15 Pawengar Van w/Lift 1 lFBSS31L8WHA46297 I:pP",D20nc, 

I I I l Grand Bantam I 

1 ( M ~ J U  Bus 22 Passen~er 1 lGBHG31F4X1129760 IGMC 1 1  

C5OW-99-001-95 17 

,CSM)O-99-002-9517 

Mim BUS 22 Pas 

M h  Bus 22 Passenger 

Mim Bus 22 Passenger 

24990.00 98000443 1998 8 2  Federal Transportatton 9517 

24990.00 98000443 1998 8 2  Transportation 9517 
Federal 

24990.00 98000443 1998 82  Federal Transportation 9517 

CSOOO-00-002-9517 

LC5000-OO-003-95 17 

lGBHG31F9X1130 158 

1GBHG3 lFlX1131823 

54874.00 

Mlni Bus 22 Passenger 

Mim Bus 22 Passenger 

GMC 
ILlc# 30171 
Grand Bantam 
GMC 

Grand Bantam 

54874.00 

1 

1 
I I I I I I I 

99000313 

54874.00 

IFDWE45F71HA70240 

lFDWE45F31HA74494 

I I I I I I I 

990003 13 

54874.00 

1999 

99000313 

54874.00 

Bantam (tic# 
33901 
FORD-Grand 
Bantam (Lic# 
3391) 

1999 

I I I 1 I I I 

99000313 

54874.00 

1 

1 

8 2  

1999 

99000313 

54874.00 

82  

1999 

I 1 1 1 I 1 I 

99000313 

54874.00 

Federal 

B2 

1999 

I I I I I 1 1 

99000313 

54874.00 

Federal 

B2 

I 
1999 

I I I I 1 I I 

99000313 

72735.00 

Federal 

Transportation 

Federal 

I 

82  

1999 

I I I I I I I 

99000313 

72735.00 

Property Invontary: $6,000 md Above 

95 17 

Transportation 

Federal 

8 3  

1999 

I I I I I I 1 

200001892 

95 17 

Transportation 

Federal 

82  

1999 

200001892 

95 17 

Transportation 

Federal 

82  

2001 

95 17 

Transportation 

Federal 

8 2  

2001 

95 17 

Transportation 

Federal 

B1 

9517 

Transportation 

Federal 

B 1 

I 

95 17 

Transpodahon 

Federal 

95 17 

Transportahon 

Federal 

95 17 

Transportation 95 17 

Transportation 95 17 



PROPERTY INVENTORY FORM 01C 
GOVEUAM DOE (REV 

Collins-Grand 
Mim Bus 22 Passenger lFDXE45PX4Ha86952 Bantam (Lit# 1 

C5000-04-004-9517 42881 
Collins-Grand 

Mim BUS 22 Passenger lFDXE45P35HA10412 Bantam (lac# 1 
C5000-04-005-9517 42871 

Collins-Grand 
C5000-05-438 M m i  Bus 22 Passenger lFDXE45P56HA48502 Bantam 1 

I I ILic#4462l I 
Collins-Grand 

C5000-05-439 Mim Bus 22 Passenger lFDXE45P76HA48498 Bantam 1 
I I llhC#44591 1 

Collins-Grand 
C5000-05-440 M w  Bus 22 Passenger lFDXE45P96HA48499 Bantam 1 

I I llhc#44601 1 
Collins-Grand 

C5000-05-44; M m i  Bus 22 Passenger lFDXE45P36HA48501 Bantam 1 
I I lUciY44611 1 

Collins-Grand 
C5000-05-442 M w  Bus 22 Passenger lFDXE45P16HA48500 Bantam 1 

C5000-01-00 1-9523 FurNture See Inventory binder See Inventory 
binder 

see pc 
C50M)-01-001-9532 Furmture / Vmous N/A NIA 1 
C500O-03-001-9532 H e a n n ~  Aid Analyzer 1 

Program 

661 16.00 200300214 2003 

Purchase Acquisition 
Unit Price Order No. Date 

661 16.00 200300214 2003 

Fundlng 
Soune 

I I I I I I 1 

B 1 

71419.00 200400397 3/31/05 

Location 

Acquisition 
Cosff 

Estimated 
Value 

I I I I 1 I I 

8 2  

A1 

Condition 
Code 

Federal 

I I I I I I I 

A1 

71419.00 200400397 3/31/05 

Federal 

I I I I I I I 
Federal 

71419.00 200400397 4/29/05 

Transportahon 

Federal 

I I I I I I I 

A1 

71419.00 200400397 4/29/05 

95 17 

Transportation 

Transportahon 

I I I I I 1 1 

A1 

79374.00 200507533 4/11/06 

95 17 

Transportation 

95 17 

Federal 

I I , , I I I 

A1 

79374.00 200507533 4/ 11/06 

95 17 

Federal 

I I 1 1 I 1 I 

A1 

79374.00 200507533 4/ 11/06 

Transportation 

Federal 

I I I I 

A1 

79374.00 200507533 4/ 11/06 

9517 

Transportation 

Fcdcd 

I I I I I I I 

A 1 

79374.00 200507533 4/24/06 

12000.00 1994 

5299.00 200101470 8/2001 

5995.00 200300671 June -24-03 

5299.00 200101470 8/2001 

95 17 

Transportation 

Federal 

A1 

15000.00 1999 

Proparty Inventory: S6,OW an@ Above 

9517 

Transportation 

Federal 

A1 

B3 

82  

A1 

B2 

9518 

6344.00 200290038 041 11 102 

13255.00 200101893 11/13/01 

9642.00 200300485 2003 
5453.85 200300736 2003 

95 17 

Transportation 

I I I 
Federal 

5595.00l 200290038 1 041 11/02 I I Bl ]Federal IPT Office 1 9522 

95 17 

Transportahon 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

B1 

B1 
B1 

95 17 

Transportation 95 17 

Transportation 

Transportation 

Vision 

Vision 

Vision 

Federal 

Federal 
Federal 
Federal 

9517 

9517 

95 18 

9518 

9518 

AJMS 

ED 

Audiolow 
Audiolow 

9522 

9523 

9532 
9532 



Prnpsrly Inventory: $6,000 end Abovs 

PROPERTY 
GOV~UAM DOE 

INVENTORY FORM 01C 
(REV o w )  

Property Number 

C5000-00.004-9517 

C5MW)-00-005-9517 

C5000-00-006-95 17 

C5000-00-007-9517 

C5000-00-008-9517 

C5000-00-009-95 17 

C5000-00-010-5517 

C5000-00-011-9517 

C5000-01-001-95 17 

C5000-01-001-9517 

C5000-01-002-95 17 

C5000-01-003-95 17 

C5OW-01-004-9517 

C5000-01-005-5517 

C5000-03-001-9517 

C5000-03-002-9517 

C5000-03-003-9517 

Deacriplion 

Mmi Bus 22 Passenger 

Min Bus 22 Passenger 

Mini Bus 22 Passenger 

Mini Bus 22 Passenger 

M m  Bus 22 Passenger 

Min Bus 22 Passenger 

ML~I  BUS 22 Passenger 

Mim Bus 22 Passenger 

FurIYhlre 

Bus. Mmi 22 Passenger 

Bus, Mmi 22 Passenger 

Bus, Mmi 22 Passenger 

Bus. M i n  22 Passenger 

Bus, Mini 22 Passenger 

Vehicle-Min- Bus 22 Pass 

Vehlcle-MIIII- Bus 22 Pass 

Vehcle-Mmi- Bus 22 Pass 

Serial Number 

lFDWE45FllHA74493 

lFDWE45F51HA70236 

lFDWE45F91HA70238 

lFDWE45F31HA70235 

lFDWE45FXlHA74492 

lFDWE45F71HA70237 

lFDWE345FOlHA70239 
- 

Model Number 
FORD-Grand 
Bantam (LAC# 
33921 
FORD-Grand 
Bantam (tic# 
33941 
FORD-Grand 
Bantam (LIE# 
3393 
FORD-Grand 
Bantam (tic# 
33961 
FORD-Grand 
Bantam (tic# 
33971 
FORD-Grand 
Bantam (Uc# 
34291 
FORD-Grand 
Bantam (tic# 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Fcderal 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

City. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

lFDWE45FSlHA74495 

See Inventory b~nder 

1 FDXE45F42HP.982 13 

lFDXE45F522HA84028 

lFDXE45F62HA98214 

LFDXE45F22HA982 12 

IFDXE45F72HA84029 

lFDWE45FX3HA16661 

lFDWE45FX3HA11508 

lFDWE45F83HAl6660 

Funding 
Source 

Federal 

Federal 

Federal 

Fcderal 

Federal 

Federal 

Fcderal - 

72735.00 

5086.40 

67894.00 

67894.00 

67894.00 

67894.00 

661 16.00 

661 16.00 

661 16.00 

Transportation 

Transportahon 

Transportation 

Transportation 

Transportahon 

Transportation 

Transportation 

Transportation 

Transportahon 

Transportahon 

Unit Price 

72735.00 

72735.00 

72735.00 

72735.00 

72735.00 

72735.00 

72735.00 

FORD-Grand 
Bantam (Lit# 

3.a.31 
See inventory 
binder 

Bird 

Bird 

 bud 
z-z;i)Bud 
~ ~ ~ S : ~ ~ ~ , B u d  

FORD-Grand 
Bantam (hc# 
36431 
FORD-Grand 
Bantam (LAC# 
36421 
FORD-Grand 
Bantam (Lick! 
36441 

95 17 

9517 

95 17 

9517 

9517 

95 17 

9517 

95 17 

9517 

9517 

Location 

Transportation 

Transponetion 

Transportation 

Transportation 

Transportation 

Transportation 

Transportahon 
-- -- 

1 

see po 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

spEd 
Program 

9517 

95 17 

95 17 

9517 

95 17 

95 17 

95 17 

B 1 

8 2  

8 2  

B 1 

B 1 

B 1 

B 1 

B 1 

B1 

B 1 

200001892 

200101893 

200192058 

67894.00200192058 

200192058 

200192058 

200192058 

200300214 

200300214 

200300214 

2001 

11/13/01 

2002 

2002 

2002 

2002 

2002 

2003 

2003 

2003 

Purchase 
Order No. 

200001892 

200001892 

200001892 

200001892 

200001892 

200001892 

200001892 

Acquialtion 
Cost/ 

Estimated 
Valw 

Acquisition 
Date 

2001 

2001 

2001 

2001 

2001 

2001 

2001 

Condition 
Code 

B1 

B 1 

B 1 

B 1 

B1 

B 1 

B 1 
. 



B. P. Carbullido Elementary School 
BUDGET Supplies and Materials 

Original Amount New Amount 
Requested Requested over or under 



Pmperty InVWItory: 16,000 and Above 

PROPERTY INVENTORY FORM 01C 
GOVEUAM WE (REV m) 

Property Number 

Audlo -001 153 8r 

Description 
Audioscreener 
DPITEOAE 86 ABR 

Serial Number 

86 

Probe -00 1 154 Probe-AQ05068 

JA3EA26AlRU023225 

JA3EA26A7RU030535 

01301 1930 
01301 1932 

C5000-94-001-9401 

C5000-94-002-9401 
C5000-01-001-9518 
C5000-01-002-9518 

Model Number 

4-D00r Sedan 

4-D00r Sedan 

BRAILLENOTE 32 CELLS 
BRAILLENOTE 32 CELLS 

y:::;: 
~!~:~~ 
NIA 
N/A 

9ly. 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

Unit Prke 

9813.30 

12000.00 

12000.00 

5499.00 
5499.00 

Purchase 
Order No. 

PI051469 

200101470 
200101470 

Acquisition 
Date 

2001 

1994 

1994 

612001 
812001 

Acquislbion 
Cmtl 

Estimated 
Value 

A2 

8 3  

8 3  

82  
B2 

Condition 
Code 

Federal 

Federal 
Federal 
Federal 

Funding 
Source 

Audiology 

Trans./GEIS 

Trans./UEIS 

Vision 
Vision 

9532 

95 171940 

95 171940 

95161952 
95161952 

Location 
SpEd 

Program 



. ' 628 
\ 

Administrative 

Instructional 

Custodial 

SHC 

SGC 

Library 

Cafeteria 

TOTAL 

- 
v 

kd-3. 
3 

/ 

Administrative 

Instructional 

Custodial 
- 

$1 14.00 

$13.75 

$5 1.70 

$18.70 

$4.75 

$5.70 

$5.70 

$13.70 

$1 14.00 

Requested 

$75,940.00 

$1,000.00 

$14,200.00 

$1,000.00 

$4,000.00 
(Restroom 
Materials) 

$96,140.00 

September 30 

$8,635.00 

$32,467.60 

$1 1,743.60 

$2,983.00 

$3,579.60 

$3,579.60 

$8,603.60 

$71,592.00 

$1 14.00 

$13.75 

$5 1.70 

$18.70 

SHC 

Overage / 
S hortane 

+ $43,472.40 

- $10,743.00 

- $10,620.40 

- $7,603.60 

+ $4,000.00 

$76,439.40 

August 23 

$9,253.75 

$34,794.10 

$12,585.10 

September 30 

$8,635.00 

$32,467.60 

$1 1,743.60 

SGC 

Library 

Cafeteria 

TOTAL 

Difference 

' $618.75 

- $2326.50 

- $841.50 

$5.70 

$5.70 

$13.70 

$1 14.00 

$3,836.10 

$3,836.10 

$9,220.10 

$76,722.00 

$3,579.60 

$3,579.60 

$8,603.60 

$7 1,592.00 

-. $256.50 

/ $256.50 

$616.50 

'$5,130.00 



gl70 Led., (C6, s7/* P 
/B.B 16, 736 YH' 

L b $  Ca?7, 74, - f2JL2c 

(p.$ h- $.?s/* 2.C 

/3x' 1 0 7 , ~  06. af 
0 0  cmw& 

1 3 ~ 0  
I 

la, 2 b I - 0  



Agana Heights Elementary 



Harry S. Truman Elementary 

Category 
Admin. 

Inst. 
Cust. 
SHC 
SGC 

Library 
Cafeteria 

Amount 
$13-75 
$51.70 
$18.70 
$4.75 
$5.70 
$5.70 
$13.70 

Total 

Amount using 331 pop. 
34551.2< 
$171 1 2 . 7 0  
sp' ~ T S S  .70 

~ 7 2 . 2 5  
I gb(o.7Q 
1 ,8scp .7V  
4 53q. 70 

Yl 
$114.00 

Amount using 333 pop. 

$ 37i 73q- ov f l  377~7 . L a  









725%- zs- 
2 774~779 
4qgq-qB 
2 (03*2s- 
3~33. 

' 3003-7Q 



There was no delay in receiving grant monies under the Consolidated Grant for 
05-06, Award no.#S922A050002 which covers the period of 07101105 thru 
09130106 and a tidings of 12 months. 

Liquidation period is 90 days with the grant expiring 09130107 allowing 60 days 
for liquidation of all encumbrances or purchase orders leaving 30 days for 
accounting to clear all accounts. There is no carry over balance. (Balance 
includes encumbrances that have not yet been paid.) 

Award no.#S922A040002 which covers the period of 0710 1 104 thru 09130105 and 
a tidings of 12 months. 

Liquidation period is 90 days with the grant expiring 09130106 allowing 60 days 
for liquidation of all encumbrances or purchase orders leaving 30 days for 
accounting to clear all accounts. There is no carry over balance. (Balance 
includes encumbrances that have not yet been paid.) 

There is no current request for any extension of the grant. 

Local funds are expended first up front for gross payroll and then a draw down is 
requested for reimbursement. 

Because there is no carryover money of funding available under the grant 05-06, 
local funds started picking up the cost to pay for salaries beginning pay period 
ending July 22, 2006. Salaries = 558,853.35 Benefits = 80,598.50 
Totaling:639,45 1.85 

August 19,2006 PPE 
September 02,2006 PPE 
September 1 6,2006 PPE 
September 30,2006 PPE 4 Pay Days up to September 30,2006 

Totals: $2,557,807.40 

DI Books: The shipment delivered to GPSS Warehouse was not authorized or 
ordered. The order for SY06-07 totals $3,039,158.42 for both the Elementary and 
Middle School teacher materials and workbooks. 





I 
~ ~ N * N C I U  ANTICIPATED EXPENSES n 0.3 

DETAILED BREAKDOWN 
63 I. 

Financial as of 8.23.06 
INFANT I TODDLER WITH DISABILITIES 
GRANTAWARDNO: ~ 1 8 1 ~ 0 & 0 8  7010593006'07 
22.06.50.00.00.000.9400 

Available balance J L ? ~  

Available balance AS OF 8.23.08 685,532.56 

Available balance reported August 23. 2006 
current expenditures 

'projected 
Remaining payroll 6 PPE (SEPT 30, 06) salaries 

3 19Aug 
4 2Sep 
5 16-Seo 

Grand total salaries (12) remaining payroll 

Sewices required and mandated by law 
(requisitions that have been submitted) 
Maintenance of SPED Vehicles 
Tires repair 
KGTF Television Commercial 
Toppy Furniture 
National Office Supply 

*. - 
H.' ; -,i 

Audiolos~cal Services 5.000 
TV commercial Ads 25,000 
Magazine Ads 5,000 
Maintenance of vehicles (tires, services, safety inspection, etc.) 10,000 
Model Day Carmrainings 5,000 
Maintenance of equipments 1.500 
Physical Therapy Contract 13.000 
Assistive Technology Devices 8,000 
Mileage 17.000 
ICC (up to 100106*07) 21,000 
MuBidiciplinary Evaluation 8 Data Support 5,000 
CSPD Activities 25,000 
Facility Maintenance AR nA7 

.-,v-- 

14% Teacher Salafles 
. . 352.721 

mapatad ~ k p m u r  . ' Mlm 1 



PART c INFANT STAFFING PAlTERN 
TODDLER PART B AS OF 8.23.06 

SALARY: 243,486.00 $1,988,986.00 2,232,472.00 
INCREMENT: 268.00 $7,219.00 7,487.00 
RETISSN: 53,163.00 $41 7,283.00 470,446.00 

LIFE: 1,044.00 $8,004.00 9,648.00 
HOSP: 12,156.00 $95,964.00 108,120.00 
DEN: 1,039.00 $7,123.00 8,162.00 

TOTAL: 31 1 ,I 56.w $2,524,579.00 2,835,735.00 

14% 34,088.04 278,458.04 312,546.08 
Salary 1 14% 277,574.04 2,267,444.04 2,545,018.08 

21.81 % 60,538.90 494,529.55 555,068.44 
INCREMENT: 268.00 $7,429.00 7,697.00 

LIFE: 1,044.00 $6,960.00 8,004.00 
HOSP: 12,156.00 $78,796.00 90,952.00 
DEN: 1,036.00 $6,088.00 7,124.00 

TOTAL: 352,616.94 2,861,246.59 3,213,863.52 

'increment adjusted 
Salary + Increment 243,754.00 1,996,205.00 2,239,959.00 

14% 34,125.56 279,468.70 313.594.26 
Total 277,879.56 2,275,673.70 2,553,553.26 

21 .81% 60,605.53 498,324.43 556,929.97 
LIFE: 1,044.00 $6,960.00 8,004.00 
HOSP: 12,156.00 $78,796.00 90,952.00 
DEN: 1.036.00 $6,088.00 7,124.00 

352,721.09 2,863,842.13 3,216,56323 



IlNDlVlWALS WITH DSABlMES 
EDUCATION ACT 
flnandal as of 8.23.08 
GRANT# H027A050004 
GRANT PERIOD 7010583008'07 
22.05.50.00.00.000.9501 
22.05.50.00.00.000.95C)2 

7 .la 
FINANCIAL 1 ANTICIPATED WENSES FY 06 07 

-JCVLq- wrab-- -- 
DETAILED BREAKDOWN 

Available balance 

Available b a l m  AS OF 8.23.08 4,161,182.78 

Bus Nehicles Maintenance 180,000 
Tire Repalr 15,000 
Supplies and Materifds for Vehkles , 1,500 

'projected 
Remaining payroll 8 PPE (SEPT 30,08) salaries 4,161,182.78 

4,161,182.78 
1 lSAug 488,888.00 3,672,294.78 
2 2-Sep 488,888.00 3,183,406.78 
3 1%- 488,888.00 2,694,518.78 
4 2 M q  488.888.00 2,205,830.78. 

Parent Selvices Rental yearly 30,000 

' 

. . 
Braille Equipment 
kisisttve Technology Devices 
Doe Pmcess 
Off-Island Recruitment Oleast $15,000~4 

1 14-0~t  FY 07 488,888.00 1,716,742.78 
2 2&&t 488,888.00 1,227,854.78 
3 11-Nov 488,888.00 738,966.78 
4 25-NOV 488,888.00 250,078.78 

6 2 5 W  
(727,697.22) 
(727,697.22) 
(727,697.22) 
(727,697.22) 
(727,697.22) 
(727.697.22) 
(727,697.22) 
(727,697.22) 

Grand total salaries + (8) remaining payroll 4,888,880.00 

ContmcUOtf-Profedom1 Tmlnlng 
State lrnprovsment Plan (Unlversyl d Guam) 150,000 
Neuropsychologlcal Assessment (Dr. Cohen) 30,000 - q & , j & S r n  : L L ~  fD iZV7 
Data Services (Lefflngewel, Lana) 25,000 
Law (Imobersteg, Gall) 
Autism Consultant (Dr. Schuler) 
Trainlng Behavior (JKM Trainlng 
V e h i  Maintenance (tire, engine, w tw4  chair, etc.. 
Reference Materials (Instructional) 
Equipment Repalr (Hearing Alde, FM, ETC.) 
Mileage (fuel) 
Direct lnstruakn (home ccmpnmt) 
14% Teacher Salaries 336,eWR) 
Supplies and anddata for all Programs 



PART C IN'M STAFF IN^ PATTERN 
TODDLER' PART B AS OF 8.23.06 

SALARY:' 243,486.00 $1,988,986.00 2,232,472.00 
INCREMENT: 268.00 $7,219.00 7,487.00 
RETISSN: 53,163.00 $417,283.00 470,446.00 

LIFE: 1,044.00 $8,004.00 9,048.00 
HOSP: 12,156.00 $95,964.06 108,120.00 
DEN: 1,039.00 $7,123.00 8,162.00 

TOTAL: 31 1,156.00 $2,524,579.00 2,835,735.00 

14% 34,088.04 278,458.04 312,546.08 
Salary / 14% 277,574.04 2,267,444.04 2,545,018.08 

21.81% 60,538.90 494,529.55 555,068.44 
INCREMENT: 268.00 $7,429.00 7,697.00 

LIFE: 1,044.00 $6,960.00 8,004.00 
HOSP: 12,156.00 $78,796.00 90,952.00 
DEN: 1,036.00 $6,088.00 7,124.00 

TOTAL: 352,616.94 2,861,246.59 3,213,863.52 

. 

I n c r s m e n t a d / ~  
Salary + I- 243,754.00 1,996,205.00 2,239,959.00 

1 4% 341 25.56 279,468.70 313,594.26 
Total 277,879.66 2,275,673.70 2,&3,553.26 

21.81 90 60,808.53 496,324.43 656,929.97 
LIFE: 1,044.00 $6,960.00 8,004.00 
HOSP: 12.156.00 $78,796.00 90,!X2.00 
DEN: 1,038.00 $6,088.00 7,124.00 

352,721.09 2,863,842.1 3 3,216,563.23 , 



Code 
1100 

Division Title 
Director's ORce 

I 
m count 

22 

54 309 

NRNW 
1 

-- ;E lemen ta ryD lv l s l on  
300% l~lementary DivisionJAdrnin) 
3 0 0 1 b a n a  Heights Elementaty 
3002 ,Marcia1 Sablan (Agat) 
3003 I~.~. .~arbul l ido Elementary 
3004 ~C.L. Taitano - 
3005 :F.Q. Sanchez- 
3006 ~ i n e ~ a ~ a n  Elementary 

.- 

5 

3012 Ihyndon B. Johnson --- - 
3013 'Maria A. Ulloa -- 3014iTC~ni~- 

.-- 3015 /Merizo Elementary 'Y 

3 0 1 6 O r d o t C h a l a ~ _ p a g _ -  
3017 1P.C. Lu jan - .- -. 

Code I Dlvlslon Title I m c o u n t  NEW FTE 
3020 i~amuning Elementaty - 

302 I P y K m e i  - 

3022 I Wettengel Elementa --_ 
3023JDan1el L. Perez -- 
3024 ~0rodie Memorial 
3025 IAstumbo Elementary 

8 

.. . - - .- 

I Sub-Total 
---d 

0 4---- 

4030 A@a Johnston Middle _- -. .- 95 7 -. 

ZG--/". ~ e n i z e F & d e d o ]  .- I5l- 11 
8 

3 
713  .-- 52 

FDC 
As of 311 1106 

5 '  
49 

-- 0 
___- 0 
























